testament to uncompromising quality, innovation, and integrity in financial 
services. 

Proposed fees payable to the statutory 
auditors up to the conclusion of the 
35th AGM scheduled to be held in 1the 
year 2026 

The audit fees have been fixed at Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Only) for the full financial year, excluding out-of-pocket expenses such as travel, 
conveyance, etc., and applicable GST, as may be levied from time to time. 

Terms of appointment With effect from November 4, 2025, till the conclusion of the next AGM i.e.